

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14724-14733/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 11/06/2009 in WP Nos.11792-11801/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVANAND S.BANAKAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to our earlier order dated 15.7.2009 and since we are informed that the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India has not yet been taken up for consideration, let this matter be adjourned till the month of January, 2010 for the time being.

(K.K. Chawla) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master